

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Ms Chevonne Knight		
Respondent:	Circle Health Group Limited		
Heard at:	Reading	On: 31 May 2024	
Before:	Employment Judge Gumbiti-Zimuto		
Appearances For the Claimant: For the Respondent:	Not attending and n Mr R Smith, consult	•	

## JUDGMENT

- 1. The correct name of the respondent is Circle Health Group Limited, the title of the proceeding is amended accordingly.
- 2. Having considered the information that is available and the claimant having failed to comply with the employment tribunal's order of 24 April 2024 to provide further information. The claim is dismissed pursuant to rule 47 Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure.

Employment Judge Gumbiti-Zimuto

Date: 31 May 2024

10 July 2024

Sent to the parties on: ..... J Moossavi

For the Tribunals Office



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Ms Chevonne Knight		
Respondent:	Circle Health Group Limited		
Heard at:	Reading	On: 31 May 2024	
Before:	Employment Judge Gumbiti-Zimuto		
Appearances For the Claimant: For the Respondent:	Not attending and n Mr R Smith, consult	•	

## JUDGMENT

- 1. The correct name of the respondent is Circle Health Group Limited, the title of the proceeding is amended accordingly.
- 2. Having considered the information that is available and the claimant having failed to comply with the employment tribunal's order of 24 April 2024 to provide further information. The claim is dismissed pursuant to rule 47 Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure.

Employment Judge Gumbiti-Zimuto

Date: 31 May 2024

10 July 2024

Sent to the parties on: ..... J Moossavi

For the Tribunals Office